

**Selected statistics for the transportation, storage and courier services sector in 2017**  
**classified by industry grouping**

HK\$ million (unless otherwise specified)

Industry grouping	Number of establishments	Number of persons engaged	Business receipts and other income	Compensation of employees <sup>(2)</sup>	Operating expenses <sup>(3)</sup>	Gross surplus	Value added
Land passenger transport <sup>(1)</sup>	10 725 (+1.8)	62 388 (+0.9)	54,498 (+2.9)	15,112 (+7.2)	23,805 (+5.0)	15,582 (-3.6)	31,521 (+1.2)
Land freight transport	7 584 (+1.5)	33 378 (+5.3)	21,808 (+8.3)	6,638 (+12.4)	12,418 (+4.6)	2,752 (+16.5)	10,227 (+12.1)
Service activities incidental to land transportation and other land transport services	405 (-2.6)	7 651 (-1.4)	8,263 (+4.1)	1,582 (+8.4)	3,075 (+9.6)	3,605 (-1.8)	5,235 (+1.1)
Cross-border water transport	487 (+5.0)	12 467 (-4.4)	88,999 (+1.3)	6,475 (+0.8)	84,647 (+2.9)	-2,123 (N.A.)	6,480 (-7.9)
Inland water transport	213 (+23.8)	2 331 (+12.3)	2,136 (+11.0)	703 (+14.8)	1,108 (+5.3)	324 (+25.6)	1,048 (+18.1)
Service activities incidental to water transportation	328 (+5.8)	6 856 (-2.6)	14,553 (-2.8)	2,888 (+1.1)	7,394 (+1.4)	4,271 (-11.7)	7,692 (-5.5)
Air transport and service activities incidental to air transportation	154 (+19.4)	46 161 (+0.9)	156,504 (+6.4)	26,703 (+2.4)	99,292 (+13.2)	30,509 (-8.4)	61,376 (-3.0)
Other transportation support activities	4 387 (+14.2)	34 658 (+0.7)	124,881 (+15.6)	11,671 (+12.9)	107,569 (+14.7)	5,641 (+44.8)	15,184 (+21.6)
Warehousing and storage	576 (+3.0)	7 401 (+2.1)	9,079 (+12.1)	1,932 (+4.7)	5,484 (+17.8)	1,664 (+3.8)	3,469 (+5.3)
Courier activities	383 (-2.3)	13 359 (+4.8)	37,183 (+11.0)	3,972 (+13.4)	30,982 (+9.8)	2,229 (+25.4)	6,146 (+18.3)
<b>All transportation, storage and courier services groupings</b>	<b>25 243 (+3.9)</b>	<b>226 650 (+1.4)</b>	<b>517,905 (+7.3)</b>	<b>77,676 (+6.2)</b>	<b>375,774 (+9.8)</b>	<b>64,455 (-4.0)</b>	<b>148,377 (+1.8)</b>

Notes: Figures in brackets represent percentage changes in 2017 compared with a year earlier. Percentage changes are not presented whenever any of the two figures is negative, as it is very difficult to interpret meaningfully the percentage change obtained.

Percentage changes are derived from unrounded figures.

Because of rounding, the sum of individual items may not be exactly equal to the corresponding total.

"N.A." denotes "not applicable".

(1) Non-owner operators of taxis and red minibuses are excluded.

(2) Compensation of employees includes wages and salaries as well as payments in kind and employer's social security expenditure such as contributions to Mandatory Provident Fund schemes and premiums for employee's compensation insurance.

(3) Operating expenses include rent and rates for land and buildings, interests, agency fees, commissions and brokerage fees, repair and maintenance, fuels, electricity, freight charges and transport-related contract work, charter hire of transport equipment, communications expenses, insurance premiums, tunnel, bridge and link toll payable, vehicles parking fees, port charges as well as aircraft landing and parking expenses, etc. Provision, gain/loss on disposal of fixed assets, bad debts, penalty, write-off, donations to charities, insurance excesses as well as depreciation, amortisation and taxation payments are not included in operating expenses.